
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TENCNOLOGY HYDERABAD 
KANDI, SANGAREDDY – 502 285 

IITH/103/Admin/Ex-servicemen Security/ 2020 
Date: 05.06.2020. 

 

Corrigendum 

 

Sub: Security Services Tender to provide Security Services by Ex-servicemen guards 

and supervisors on contract basis at IIT Hyderabad-reg. 

Ref: 1. Tender Notice No.IITH/103/Admin/Ex-servicemen Security/2020, dt.             

24.04.2020. 
      2. Subsequent Notification of even number dt. 14/05/2020.  

**** 

It is hereby notified that the following changes have been made to the Tender 

Notice cited above. 

(a) The closing date for receipt of filled in tenders has been further extended up to 

12th June 2020 (14:30 hrs); 

(b) Annexure-IV (Part-II Price Bid) is substituted by a new one which is attached 

herewith; 

(c) The following is inserted at the bottom of the Annexure-V (Statement of details 

of expenditure), 
 

“Note: The estimated cost of material shall be inclusive of all applicable taxes”. 
 

(d)  In para x) of General Instructions, the number of motor cycles to be provided 

by the contractor with all accessories of security for patrolling may be read as 

‘three’ instead of ‘two’; 

  

Sd/- 
Registrar 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
ANNEXURE-IV 

 
PART – II 

PRICE BID 
 

Minimum No. of workers to be engaged as assessed by the IITH for the work:  
 
Ex-servicemen Security Supervisor :  12 man shifts per day (Excluding relievers),  
Ex-servicemen Security Guards  : 120 man shifts per day (Excluding relievers) 
 
TO BE FILLED BY THE CONTRACTOR: Please refer to rates pertaining to Area ‘A’ in 
latest Notification of wages issued by Directorate General of Resettlement, Ministry of 
Defense, Government of India, West Block IV, RK Puram, New Delhi – 110 066. 
 
RATE PER PERSON PER DAY: 

                        (In Rupees and paise) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Components of wage 
Security 

Supervisor 
Security Guard 
(Without arms) 

1 Basic wage plus VDA   

2 

EPF @ 13% of Basic plus VDA (12%-Employee 
provident fund + 0.50% - Employees Deposit linked 
Insurance(EDLI)+ 0.50% - Administrative charges 
(EPF & EDLI)) 
Subject to maximum BW+VDA of Rs.15,000/- p.m. 

  

3 ESI @ 3.25% of Basic plus VDA   

4 Bonus as in DGR rates   

5 
House Rent Allowance @ 24% of Basic plus VDA 
or Rs.5400/- whichever is higher. 

  

6 ESI on HRA @ 3.25% of HRA   

7 Uniform Outfit Allowance @ 5% of Basic plus VDA   

8 
Uniform Washing Allowance @ 3% of Basic plus 
VDA 

  

9 Total of Sl.No.1 to 8   

10 Relieving Charges 1/6th of serial No. 9   

11 Total cost per day   

12 
Contractor’s service charges  (in percentage)  (not 
less than 5% of Sl.No.9 

  

13  Sum Total   

14 GST   

 

For Para-military Forces only 
(Not considered for evaluation of tender) 

Service Charge (in percentage):  

 
Contd.. 



 
 
Note:  

A. GST Tax will be reimbursed by IITH after actual payment by the contractor 
and on production of documentary evidence. 
 

B. Rate of Basic Wage shall not be less than the rates notified vide notifications as 
stated above. All components of the wages will be as per rates published by 
DGR/GoI/State Govts, whichever is higher. 
 

C. Contractor’s Service Charges should be quoted only in percentage and should not 
be less than TDS and should include uniform, shoes, ID Cards and other items to 
be issued to the guards and cost of patrolling. The contractor should quote the 
service charge after duly taking into account all the costs/obligations applicable on 
him under the various clauses of the tender.  

D. Contractor’s Service Charges should be quoted only in percentage failing which 
the tender stands automatically rejected as invalid.  

 

 

 

Signature of the Tenderer with seal and address 

Date: 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 


